1 PS2033C          11/19/04
Block Diagram
Features
•   High-speed, low power device with high current drive
•   VCC = 5V ±10%
•   Hysteresis on all inputs
•   Supports Live Insertion
•   Balanced output drivers: ±24 mA

Fast CMOS 16-Bit Transparent Latch
7 PS2033C          11/19/04
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT162373TA A Blank 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162373ATA A A 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162373CTA A C 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162373ATV V A 48-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
Notes:
1.    Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com